### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/17/2008

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TSE Acquisition I Corp.		12/16/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SterilMed Repair Corp.	
Street Address:	11400 73rd Avenue North	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Maple Grove	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55369	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2959296	THE SCOPE EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	2874340	LEAKCHECK
Serial Number:	78348600	GENESIS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (612)492-7077

 Phone:
 612-492-7626

 Email:
 ip@fredlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Patricia A. Larson, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

Address Line 2: 200 S. Sixth Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

TRADEMARK REEL: 004651 FRAME: 0943

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Larson	
Signature:	/Patricia A. Larson/	
Date:	10/31/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Merger TSE Acquisitiion and SterliMed Repair#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004651 FRAME: 0944

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:00 PM 12/17/2008 FILED 08:03 PM 12/17/2008 SRV 081207457 - 3760900 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
MERGING
TSE ACQUISITION I CORP.
(a Delaware corporation)
WITH AND INTO
STERILMED REPAIR CORP.
(a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is SterilMed Repair Corp., and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is TSE Acquisition I Corp.

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is SterilMed Repair Corp., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of SterilMed Repair Corp. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 11400 73rd Avenue North, Suite 100, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55369, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer the //b day of leader, 2008.

STERIMED REPAIR CORP.

Name: Brian F. Sullivan, Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004651 FRAME: 0945

**RECORDED: 10/31/2011**